
Do you know what’s going on?! 
 

Church Programme  
February – April 2024 

 

Teaching: Growing up; Easter; Family Service themes; Real life, real God   

Church life: Outreach and Events  
 

Regulars… 
Sunday morning worship: 10.30am 
Breakfast club: Sundays 9.15 – 10.15am 
Sunday School: 10.50am – 11.50am 
Yay God: Sunday 7 – 8.30pm 
Food project: Tuesday 11am – 12 noon 
Mid-week Fellowship: Wednesday 10.30am – 12 noon 
Word and Worship: Thursday 7.30 – 8.30pm 
 

Date Service Type Theme Passage Speaker 
Sunday 4th February Communion  

 
Growing in 
maturity 

1 Corinthians 3:1-4 
Hebrews 5:11 - 6:3 

Pete Cansdale 

Thursday 8th February Cake n’ Clean 10am – 12 noon 
Sunday 11th February Sunday worship 

 
Growing in 

commitment 
Luke 9: 23 - 26 Steve Cooper 

Thursday  
15th February 

Church AGM 7.30pm 

Saturday 17th 
February 

Men’s Fellowship 8 – 10am 

Sunday 18th February Sunday worship 
 

Growing in 
generosity 

1 Timothy 6: 17 - 19 Dave Shaw 

Sunday 25th February Baptism service 
 

Alive in Christ Romans 6: 1 - 7 Anthony Anderson 

Thursday 29th 
February 

Cake n’ Clean 10am – 12 noon 



Sunday 3rd March Communion  
 

Growing in 
heavenly 

perspective 

2 Corinthians 5: 1 - 5 Pete Cansdale 

Sunday 10th March Luxury continental 
breakfast 9am and 
Mothering Sunday 

Family Service 

Love 1 Corinthians 13 Anthony Anderson 

Sunday 17th March Sunday worship 
 

The Suffering 
Servant 

Isaiah 53 Steve Cooper 

Tuesday 19th March Easter Workshop with Merton Primary School (TBC) 
Thursday 21st March Cake n’ Clean 10am – 12 noon 
Sunday 24th March Sunday worship 

Palm Sunday 
Your King is coming John 12: 12 - 19 Peter Van Lint 

Friday 29th March Good Friday 
Communion  
Service 4pm 

Broken for us John 18: 1 – 19: 41 Steve Cooper 

Sunday 31st March Easter breakfast 9am 
and 

Easter Sunday 
Family Service 

The risen Saviour John 20: 1 - 31 Anthony Anderson 

Sunday 7th April Communion Who you are when 
no-one’s looking 

1 Samuel 16:7 
1 Corinthians 4:1 - 5 

Mark and Anthony 
in conversation 

Sunday 14th April Sunday worship 
 

When your dreams 
come true and when 

they don’t 

Proverbs 13:19,  
Psalm 37:4 

Deuteronomy 31:1 - 8 

Steve Cooper 

Thursday 18th April Church Members meeting 7.30pm  
Sunday 21st April Sunday worship 

 
Dealing with 
distractions 

Luke 10: 38 – 42 
Colossians 3: 1 - 4 

Mark and Anthony 
in conversation 

Thursday 25th April Cake n’ Clean 10am – 12 noon 
Sunday 28th April Family Service Heavenly healing Luke 17: 11 - 19 Anthony Anderson 

“See what great love the Father has lavished on us, that we should be 
called children of God! And that is what we are!” 

1 John 3:1 


